FORM PTO-1595 03-02-2000	NET 3 1 JANEAN WHENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (37-06)0  Tab settings 21-31-60	<u>09/424258</u> →			
To the Honorable Commissic 101279886	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bernard Rouge Jean-Michel Morel	Name: CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES SPATIALES Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 2 place Maurice Quentin			
	21. 75001 P. 1. 2011			
Cother	City: 75001 Paris State ZIP: Country: FRANCE  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date	09424268			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 02/3/2000 PHN Succession Selfg filed together with a new application of C:581 A. Patent Application No. (9) 00 pp 09/424,268	n, the execution date of the application is: De <u>cember 13, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Joseph Krieger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed			
Mason, Kolehmainen, Rathburn & Wyss	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Additionized to be stranged to deposit design			
Street Address: 853 Sanders Road, #330	8. Deposit account number:			
	13-2100			
City: Northbrook State: IL ZIP: 60062	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  January 25, 2000				
Joseph Krieger  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

**REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0732** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:			
	(1) ROUGE Bernard	(6)		
Insert Name(s)	(2) MOREL Jean-Michel	(7)		
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)		
	(4)	(9)		
	(5)	(10)		
	the receipt and sufficiency of which the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign	are hereby acknowledged by the andersigned who at (s) and transfer(s) unto,		
Insert name of Assignee	CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES S	PATIALES		
and address	2 place Maurice Quentin, 7	5001 PARIS, FRANCE		
	States of America as defined in 35	') the entire right, title and interest for the United U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as		
Title of invention	IMPROVEMENT TO IMAGE ACQUI	SITION BY PUSH-BROOM SCANNING		
	For which an application for Letters (a) has been executed by the und	Patent of the United States of America: lersigned on December 13, 1999		
	(b) has been filed on November and assigned Serial No. 09/			
	Patents and Trademark to issue said	ze(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of I Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) application shall hereafter act on behalf of said		
	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.			

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVE	NTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
		th application		12 Brull
1)	Name	Bernard ROUGE	December 14, 1999	ger BORREUO Cdi
2)	Name	Jean-Michel MOREL	1 Mul December 14, 19	99 NOVEL véronique
3)	Name			
4)	Name			

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0733